DRAFT - 6/11/2014

RESOLUTION NO. - 2014

A RESOLUTION AMENDING RESOLUTION NO. 270-2014 AUTHORIZING THE
EXECUTION OF AGREEMENTS AWARDING NEIGHBORHOOD COMMUNITY
AND SUSTAINABILITY GRANTS TO CORRECT A TYPOGRAPHICAL ERROR
TO STATE THE CORRECT AMOUNT AWARDED TO FAYETTE CO-OP
PRESCHOOL ($1,671), EFFECTIVE RETROACTIVE TO MAY 22, 2014,

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE LEXINGTON-FAYETTE
URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT:

Section 1 — That Resolution No. 270-2014 be and hereby is amended to
correct a typographical error to state the correct amount awarded to Fayette Co-
Op Preschool ($1,671) and the title of Resolution No. 270-2014 be and hereby is
amended to read as foilows:

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR, ON BEHALF OF
THE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT, TO EXECUTE
AGREEMENTS, AWARDING NEIGHBORHOOD COMMUNITY
AND SUSTAINABILITY GRANTS TO BLUEGRASS YOUTH
SUSTAINABILITY  COUNCIL  ($2,500), DOVE CREEK
TOWNHOME OWNER’'S ASSOCIATION ($2,500), FAIRWAY
NEIGHBORHOOD ASSOCIATION ($1,413), FAYETTE CO-OP

PRESCHOOL ($1,671), GEORGETOWN STREET
NEIGHBORHOOD ASSOCIATION ($2,500), LANSDOWNE
ELEMENTARY ($1,413), LEXINGTON FASHION

COLLABORATIVE ($1,000), LIVING ARTS AND SCIENCE
CENTER ($2,500), NORTH LIMESTONE NEIGHBORHOOD
ASSOCIATION ($2,500), NEIGHBORS OF MONTCLAIR ($1,413),
NORTH LEXINGTON YMCA ($2,500), THE ARBORETUM ($850),
TRANSYLVANIA  PARK NEIGHBORHOOD ASSOCIATION
($2,500), UNIVERSITY OF KENTUCKY RESEARCH
FOUNDATION ($2,500), AND WELLINGTON ELEMENTARY
SCHOOL ($2,500), AT A COST NOT TO EXCEED THE SUMS
STATED.

Section 2 — That the remainder of Resolution No. 270-2014 shali be
unchanged.

Section 3 — That this Resolution shall be effective retroactive to May 22,
2014,

PASSED URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL:

MAYOR

ATTEST:

CLERK OF URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL
300¢-30¢ MSC:X:\Cases\ECOQUALITY\14-LEGO01\LEG\00442176.D0C




